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CT 2013 GRYM 9 & Under Meet, Sanction #: L13-7

May 5, 2013 - Greenwich, CT
Results

Girls 7 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  71 17.51Nicolle Pechman
WEST-CT  72 21.15Caleigh Foster
WEST-CT  73 21.70Samantha Lowe
GRYM-CT  64 22.62Alexandra Moore
GRYM-CT  75 22.85Paige Setterberg
GRYM-CT  76 25.00Lara Nguyen
WEST-CT  77 25.07Annabelle Capola
WEST-CT  78 27.69Jane Smith

Girls 7 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  71 19.99Nicolle Pechman
GRYM-CT  72 24.90Paige Setterberg
WEST-CT  73 25.16Caleigh Foster
GRYM-CT  64 26.89Alexandra Moore
GRYM-CT  75 27.66Lara Nguyen
WEST-CT  76 27.98Annabelle Capola
WEST-CT  77 31.53Jane Smith

Girls 7 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST-CT  71 28.48Samantha Lowe
GRYM-CT  62 29.19Alexandra Moore
GRYM-CT  7--- DQLara Nguyen

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST-CT  81 16.13Ally Bradley
GYWD-CT  82 17.14Emma Robinson
GYWD-CT  83 18.29Olivia Graham
WEST-CT  84 18.78Adele Kopis
GYWD-CT  85 18.95Laura O'Connor
GYWD-CT  86 19.77Lily O'Sullivan
GYWD-CT  87 20.03Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
WEST-CT  88 21.54Grace Bujdud
WEST-CT  89 22.19Marley Shyer
GRYM-CT  810 22.59Sarah Li
GRYM-CT  811 22.77Whitney Sprung
GYWD-CT  812 23.69Georgie Bickerton
GRYM-CT  813 23.99Catherine Gao
WEST-CT  814 29.27Susanna Klatt

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 20.89Lily O'Sullivan
WEST-CT  82 21.21Adele Kopis
GYWD-CT  83 21.89Olivia Graham
WEST-CT  84 23.24Grace Bujdud
WEST-CT  85 23.30Maddy English
GYWD-CT  86 24.17Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
GRYM-CT  87 24.81Sarah Li
GRYM-CT  88 25.59Catherine Gao
WEST-CT  89 26.13Marley Shyer
GRYM-CT  810 26.85Whitney Sprung
GYWD-CT  811 27.84Georgie Bickerton
WEST-CT  812 34.15Susanna Klatt

Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 22.74Emma Robinson
GRYM-CT  82 26.56Sarah Li
GYWD-CT  83 26.67Laura O'Connor
GRYM-CT  84 26.83Catherine Gao
GRYM-CT  85 27.18Whitney Sprung
GYWD-CT  86 29.85Georgie Bickerton
WEST-CT  87 32.73Maddy English

Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 19.71Emma Robinson
WEST-CT  82 19.86Ally Bradley
GRYM-CT  73 20.94Nicolle Pechman
GYWD-CT  84 21.92Lily O'Sullivan
GYWD-CT  85 22.01Robyn O'Connor
GYWD-CT  86 23.96Olivia Graham
WEST-CT  87 28.32Grace Bujdud
WEST-CT  78 34.67Samantha Lowe

Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 1:46.06Shelley Kane
GYWD-CT  82 1:47.82Laura O'Connor
GYWD-CT  83 1:54.89Kelci Haley
GYWD-CT  84 1:59.53Ivanna Diez de Bonilla
GYWD-CT  8--- DQRobyn O'Connor

Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  91 1:16.85Caterina Li
GYWD-CT  92 1:23.55Avery Sammons
WEST-CT  93 1:25.65Alexa Pappas
WEST-CT  94 1:31.97Madison Lowe
GYWD-CT  95 1:41.72Kathryn O'Donnell
GYWD-CT  96 1:46.31Anneliese Ashley
GYWD-CT  97 1:48.37Charlotte Ashley
GYWD-CT  98 1:51.29Ashley Young
WEST-CT  9--- DQAbby English
GYWD-CT  9--- DQDaniela Pompa

Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 28.17Meghan Lynch
GRYM-CT  92 31.42Emma Marshall

16.18 31.42
WEST-CT  93 33.65Alexa Pappas

16.39 33.65
GYWD-CT  94 35.68Jordan Rogers

17.51 35.68
WEST-CT  95 37.48Abby English

17.80 37.48
GYWD-CT  96 37.85Lilly Bjerke

17.76 37.85
WEST-CT  97 37.93Madison Lowe

19.25 37.93
GYWD-CT  98 38.32Marina Kazarian
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(Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  99 39.92Helena Servin-DeMarrais
19.86 39.92

GYWD-CT  910 39.96Kathryn O'Donnell
20.23 39.96

GYWD-CT  911 40.16Anneliese Ashley
19.02 40.16

GRYM-CT  912 40.51Paulina Finz
19.32 40.51

GYWD-CT  913 40.54Caroline Cowin
GYWD-CT  914 40.82Ashley Young

19.22 40.82
GYWD-CT  815 40.90Shelley Kane

19.68 40.90
GYWD-CT  916 41.43Daniela Pompa

19.44 41.43
GYWD-CT  917 42.87Ashley Tweddle
GRYM-CT  918 42.96Olivia Burton
GYWD-CT  919 43.14Charlotte Ashley
GYWD-CT  820 43.49Alessandra Serbaroli
GYWD-CT  821 44.68Olivia Knapp

21.06 44.68
WEST-CT  822 46.57Maddy English

22.37 46.57
GRYM-CT  923 47.16Iris Shi

23.36 47.16
WEST-CT  824 51.01Marley Shyer

23.16 51.01
GYWD-CT  9--- DQOlivia Baine
GRYM-CT  9--- DQCharlotte Gaudet

Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 33.64Meghan Lynch
17.00 33.64

GYWD-CT  92 37.16Samantha Ennis
WEST-CT  93 38.36Alexa Pappas
GRYM-CT  94 39.14Emma Marshall

20.43 39.14
GYWD-CT  95 39.89Avery Sammons
GYWD-CT  96 41.76Jordan Rogers
WEST-CT  97 41.94Abby English

20.95 41.94
GRYM-CT  98 44.03Charlotte Gaudet

23.01 44.03
GYWD-CT  89 45.17Alessandra Serbaroli

22.47 45.17
GYWD-CT  910 45.55Lilly Bjerke

23.51 45.55
GYWD-CT  811 45.65Olivia Knapp

21.17 45.65
GYWD-CT  912 47.60Charlotte Ashley

23.80 47.60
GYWD-CT  913 48.22Anneliese Ashley

23.23 48.22
GRYM-CT  914 48.37Paulina Finz

GYWD-CT  915 48.65Kathryn O'Donnell
24.62 48.65

GYWD-CT  916 49.73Ashley Tweddle
GRYM-CT  917 56.02Olivia Burton
GRYM-CT  918 1:00.91Iris Shi

29.69 1:00.91

Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  91 39.48Caterina Li
18.58 39.48

GYWD-CT  92 41.23Avery Sammons
19.55 41.23

GYWD-CT  93 41.51Samantha Ennis
WEST-CT  84 45.47Ally Bradley

21.78 45.47
WEST-CT  95 48.13Madison Lowe
GYWD-CT  96 49.50Jordan Rogers

25.14 49.50
GYWD-CT  87 49.85Robyn O'Connor

25.03 49.85
GYWD-CT  98 51.73Lilly Bjerke

24.89 51.73
GYWD-CT  99 52.78Helena Servin-DeMarrais
GYWD-CT  910 52.98Marina Kazarian

25.90 52.98
GYWD-CT  911 53.40Ashley Young

26.08 53.40
GYWD-CT  912 54.03Daniela Pompa

26.20 54.03
WEST-CT  713 57.47Caleigh Foster
GYWD-CT  814 59.22Alessandra Serbaroli
GYWD-CT  815 59.58Olivia Knapp

28.63 59.58
GRYM-CT  916 1:01.63Charlotte Gaudet

30.27 1:01.63
GYWD-CT  917 1:06.04Caroline Cowin

31.07 1:06.04
GRYM-CT  9--- DQOlivia Burton

30.35 DQ
GYWD-CT  9--- DQOlivia Baine

23.86 DQ

Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 30.98Meghan Lynch
GRYM-CT  92 34.49Caterina Li

16.34 34.49
GYWD-CT  93 35.39Samantha Ennis

16.68 35.39
GRYM-CT  94 36.44Emma Marshall

17.06 36.44
GRYM-CT  95 47.42Paulina Finz

21.72 47.42
GYWD-CT  86 48.75Shelley Kane

23.54 48.75
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(Girls 9 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  97 51.72Marina Kazarian
25.71 51.72

GYWD-CT  98 53.26Helena Servin-DeMarrais
GYWD-CT  89 53.89Kelci Haley

25.73 53.89
GYWD-CT  910 54.12Ashley Tweddle

28.32 54.12
GYWD-CT  911 1:02.05Caroline Cowin

27.72 1:02.05
GYWD-CT  9--- DQOlivia Baine

23.78 DQ

Girls 9 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 59.28GYWD-CT
1) Samantha Ennis 9 2) Charlotte Burke 9
3) Avery Sammons 9 4) Meghan Lynch 9

A2 1:04.17GRYM-CT
A3 1:06.31WEST-CT

1) Ally Bradley 8 2) Abby English 9
3) Madison Lowe 9 4) Alexa Pappas 9

B4 1:11.07GYWD-CT
1) Lilly Bjerke 9 2) Emma Robinson 8
3) Daniela Pompa 9 4) Jordan Rogers 9

C5 1:12.52GYWD-CT
1) Laura O'Connor 8 2) Shelley Kane 8
3) Ashley Young 9 4) Robyn O'Connor 8

E6 1:15.56GYWD-CT
1) Kelci Haley 8 2) Olivia Knapp 8
3) Ivanna Diez de Bonilla 8 4) Olivia Graham 8

F7 1:16.79GYWD-CT
1) Veda Swaminathan 9 2) Kathryn O'Donnell 9
3) Helena Servin-DeMarrais 9 4) Alessandra Serbaroli 8

D8 1:18.14GYWD-CT
1) Anneliese Ashley 9 2) Marina Kazarian 9
3) Charlotte Ashley 9 4) Lily O'Sullivan 8

B9 1:31.12WEST-CT
1) Adele Kopis 8 2) Grace Bujdud 8
3) Samantha Lowe 7 4) Marley Shyer 8

C10 1:43.58WEST-CT
1) Maddy English 8 2) Jane Smith 7
3) Susanna Klatt 8 4) Caleigh Foster 7

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  71 19.41Ethan Gerner
WEST-CT  72 21.84Pierce Taylor
WEST-CT  74 24.25Aalok Bhattacharya

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST-CT  71 25.13Pierce Taylor
32.25 25.13

WEST-CT  72 25.28Aalok Bhattacharya
GRYM-CT  73 25.31Ethan Gerner

22.52 25.31

Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

WEST-CT  71 33.38Pierce Taylor
WEST-CT  7--- DQAalok Bhattacharya

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 19.47Michael Merson
GRYM-CT  82 19.99Eduardo Soares
GRYM-CT  83 20.64Brandon Xu
GRYM-CT  84 20.75Magnus O'Reilly
GRYM-CT  85 21.50Mack Keegan
WEST-CT  86 22.51Coop Capola

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  81 22.46Magnus O'Reilly
GRYM-CT  82 24.01Brandon Xu
GRYM-CT  83 24.61Eduardo Soares
WEST-CT  84 25.46Coop Capola
GRYM-CT  85 26.15Mack Keegan

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 27.70Michael Merson

Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  81 18.31Liam Flaherty

Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  81 1:47.57Michael Merson
GYWD-CT  82 1:58.91Eric Lonnegren

Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  91 1:12.35Alexander Ye
GRYM-CT  92 1:17.33Mark Chen
GYWD-CT  93 1:17.56Alexander Hazlett
GYWD-CT  94 1:29.69Juan Diez de Bonilla
GRYM-CT  95 1:31.04Walker McCarthy
GYWD-CT  9--- DQVictor Stroie

Boys 9 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 29.58Alexander Hazlett
GRYM-CT  92 29.70Alexander Ye
GRYM-CT  93 32.11Lucas Hodgson
GRYM-CT  94 33.83Walker McCarthy
GYWD-CT  95 34.35Juan Diez de Bonilla

16.71 34.35
GRYM-CT  96 36.09Marko Todorovic

18.12 36.09
GYWD-CT  97 36.39Diogo Fernandez

18.00 36.39
GRYM-CT  98 39.50Luca Hoskin

19.43 39.50
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(Boys 9 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  99 41.30Colby Goldstein
20.25 41.30

GRYM-CT  810 43.55Eduardo Soares
21.15 43.55

GRYM-CT  911 45.90David Ponce
23.79 45.90

GRYM-CT  812 46.03Magnus O'Reilly
GRYM-CT  813 47.61Brandon Xu
GRYM-CT  814 48.30Mack Keegan

22.29 48.30
GRYM-CT  715 49.00Ethan Gerner

Boys 9 & Under 50 Yard Backstroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  91 32.79Alexander Ye
16.27 32.79

GRYM-CT  92 36.69Lucas Hodgson
18.44 36.69

GRYM-CT  83 42.80Liam Flaherty
GRYM-CT  94 43.50Marko Todorovic
GRYM-CT  95 46.30Luca Hoskin

23.82 46.30
GYWD-CT  96 46.82Victor Stroie
GRYM-CT  97 48.95Colby Goldstein

22.83 48.95
GRYM-CT  98 51.23David Ponce

Boys 9 & Under 50 Yard Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GRYM-CT  91 42.82Mark Chen
20.43 42.82

GYWD-CT  92 45.44Juan Diez de Bonilla
21.21 45.44

GRYM-CT  83 45.69Liam Flaherty
22.15 45.69

GRYM-CT  94 53.58Luca Hoskin
25.04 53.58

GYWD-CT  95 55.58Diogo Fernandez
GRYM-CT  96 56.65Colby Goldstein

25.72 56.65
GYWD-CT  87 59.34Eric Lonnegren

26.75 59.34
GYWD-CT  9--- DQVictor Stroie

Boys 9 & Under 50 Yard Butterfly
Age   TeamName Finals Time

GYWD-CT  91 33.59Alexander Hazlett
15.48 33.59

GRYM-CT  92 36.68Mark Chen
17.87 36.68

GRYM-CT  93 39.04Lucas Hodgson
17.08 39.04

GRYM-CT  94 41.35Walker McCarthy
19.56 41.35

GRYM-CT  95 48.91Marko Todorovic
GYWD-CT  96 57.73Diogo Fernandez

Boys 9 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 58.86GRYM-CT
A2 1:04.02GYWD-CT

1) Tomas Delgado 8 2) Benjamin Schinto 9
3) Juan Diez de Bonilla 9 4) Alexander Hazlett 9


